
District Route Address 地址 Additional Instructions

Leaving

Time 出发
时间

Drop off

time

（Regula

rDay)  正

常送时间

Drop off

time

(ASA

Day) 课外

活动送时

Bus Monitor Contact

Zhonghai Jinrong Wan 中海锦榕湾 Gate / 大门 06:45 16:35 17:25

Cuicheng Garden 翠城花园 Gate of ABC/农业银行门口 06:50 16:28 17:18

Haifu Garden 海富花园 Gate / 大门 06:55 16:20 17:10

Jinxiu Xingcheng 锦绣星城 Bus Stop/公交站 07:03 16:10 17:00

Bin Jiang 1933 滨江1933 Gate/大门（近滨江路） 06:45 16:25 17:25

Yecheng Yuan 椰诚苑 Gate / 大门 06:55 16:12 17:12

Zhonghai Mingdu 中海名都 Gate / 大门 06:55 16:12 17:12

Huabiao Pinfeng 华标品峰 Gate / 大门 07:00 16:07 17:07
Somerset Riviera

Apartments
盛捷服务公寓 Gate / 大门 07:03 16:05 17:05

Fuli Yinxi Garden 富力银禧花园 Gate/大门（近怡乐路） 07:06 16:00 17:00

Qinhai Ju 琴海居 Gate/大门 06:55 15:58 16:58 Ms.Penny 13570125965

Zhong Hai Glorious 中海锦苑 Gate / 大门 06:56 16:00 17:00

Li Jing Wan 丽景湾 Gate/大门 滨江路路边 06:57 16:02 17:02

Hui Mei Jing Tai 汇美景台 Gate/大门 滨江路路边 06:57 16:02 17:02

Post Chateau 中信君庭 Citic Bank/中信银行 07:00 16:10 17:10

Regal Harbor 金海湾 ICBC Bank/工行门口(近滨江明珠) 07:01 16:12 17:12

HaiZhu Penisula 海珠半岛 Gate/大门 07:03 16:20 17:20

Shangri-La Hotel 香格里拉酒店 Gate/酒店大堂 07:00 15:55 16:55 Ms.Kary 15815821156

Poly Tianyu 保利天悦 West Gate / 西门 07:05 16:00 17:00

YiHe Golf Chateau 颐和高尔夫庄园
Gate near Tong Tai Road/同泰路
边大门

07:10 15:40 16:40
Ms. Eva 15876585846

Zhuyun 竹韵
Gate near Tong Tai Road/同泰路
边大门

07:16 15:45 16:45

LakeFront 山水庭院 Gate / 大门 07:30 15:20 16:20

NanHu Peninsula Garden 南湖半岛花园 Gate / 大门 07:32 15:23 16:23

Xin Tian Ban Shan 新天半山 Gate / 大门（粉红色长颈鹿处） 07:32 15:23 16:23

NanHu Agial Hillside 南湖半山豪庭
 Gate near flower bed / 大门口（近
花坛）

07:35 15:25 16:25

Wanke Lanshan 万科蓝山 Gate / 大门 07:40 15:30 15:30

Yihe Dayuan 颐和大院 Bridge/桥边 N/A 15:33 16:33

GDUFS 广东外语外贸大学 South Gate/南门 07:00 15:30 16:30 Ms. June 15918638204

Yunshan Jinxiu 云山锦绣家园 Jinxin Road/金信路口 07:10 15:40 16:40

Lantian Xinyuan 白云体育花园 Gate / 大门 07:13 15:45 16:45

Baoli Yunxi 保利云禧 Gate / 大门 07:18 15:48 16:48

HetangYuese 荷塘月色 Gate of Kindergarten/幼儿园门口 N/A 15:58 16:58

Lingnan New World 岭南新世界 Gate of Supermarket/超市门口 07:10 16:00 17:00 Ms. Sonia 13580476338

Castle Hill 白云堡 Gate/大门及小区主干道 07:20 15:35 16:35

Jinbi Xincheng 金碧新城 Gate/大门马路边 06:55 16:00 17:05

Pingsha Fulicheng 平沙富力城 Gate/大门 07:15 15:40 16:40

Evergrande royal

peninsula
恒大御景半岛 Gate/大门 06:33 16:13 17:13 Ms. Xiao 13380024948

Si Ji Hua Cheng
四季花城-花城灏山美

筑
Gate/大门 06:45 16:05 17:05

Si Ji Hua Cheng 四季花城-涛竹轩 Gate/大门 06:47 16:03 17:03

Zhonghai Jinshawan 中海金沙湾 Gate/大门 06:55 15:55 16:55

Hengda Lvzhou 恒大绿洲 Gate/大门 07:00 15:55 16:55

白云区
Baiyun

N9 Golden Lake 金湖花园 Gate/大门 07:30 15:30 16:30
Ms.Lynn 13418491109

白云区
Baiyun

N10 Golden Lake 金湖花园 Gate/大门 07:30 15:30 16:30
Ms.Elsie 15899950178

Yongsheng shangsha 永胜上沙 Bus station/公交车站 06:55 15:55 16:55 Ms.Jenny 13539990238

New World Villa 新世界别墅 Opposite South Gate/南门对面公 07:05 15:45 16:45

Gold Arch 金亚花园 West Gate /西门 07:08 15:40 16:40

Dragon Pearl Garden 聚龙明珠花园 Gate/大门 07:10 15:40 16:40

Ling Nan Apartment 岭南会公寓
Gate near river/江边大门（近新荔
枝湾）

07:15 15:50 16:50

Rainbow Theater 彩虹戏院 Gate/门口 06:55 16:20 17:20 Ms.Bee 13450396620

Oriental financial building 东方金融大厦 Gate/车库出口处 07:00 16:15 17:15

Panfu Road 盘福路
Pick-up:Pan Fu street; Drop off:

DongFang Hotel. 接：盘福大街，
送：东方宾馆

07:05 16:10 17:10

International Cental Plaza 中环广场 Gate of Hua Xia Bank/华夏银行门 07:15 16:05 17:05

Garden Hotel 花园酒店

Pick up:Gate of Garden Hotel

Drop off : Opposite of Ever Bright

Bank 接：花园酒店正门门口 送：华
乐路口光大银行对面

07:20 16:00 17:00

Hengjian Dasha 恒健大厦 Gate/大门 06:55 15:45 16:45 Ms.Iris 15899955419

13246480732

越秀区
Yuexiu

N13

荔湾区
Liwan

N12

N7

白云区
Baiyun

N6

越秀区
Yuexiu

N11

白云区
Baiyun

N8

Ms.Liang

13560369923

海珠区
Haizhu

N2

Ms.Queenie 13302309745

海珠区
Haizhu

N1

Ms.Hedy

白云区
Baiyun

N5

白云区
Baiyun

N4

海珠区
Haizhu

N41

海珠区
Haizhu

N3

白云区
Baiyun

Bus Schedule 2017/18 Term 2(South Lake Campus)



Taojin Jiayuan 淘金家园 Gate / 大门 07:04 15:55 16:55

Jin Se Nian Hua 金色莲华 Gate / 大门 07:10 16:10 17:10

Hengfuge 恒福阁 Gate / 大门 07:12 16:10 17:10

Southern Daily 南方日报社 Gate / 大门 07:00 15:45 16:45 Ms.Kiki 18820789585

Kai Xuan Hui 凯旋会 Gate / 大门 07:05 15:55 16:55

Han Yuan 五羊新城汉苑 Gate / 大门 07:07 15:57 16:57

Dong Shan Xin Yuan 东山欣园 Near the Gate / 路口 07:13 16:16 17:16

Wuyang Huaxuan 五羊华轩 Gate / 大门 07:15 16:00 17:00

Shengdi Hotel 圣地酒店 Gate / 大门 07:35 15:35 16:35

East vender plaza 东方文德广场 Gate / 大门 06:55 16:15 17:15 Ms.Lian 13668940284

Dongshan Kou 东山口 Exit of Metro / 地铁东山口C出口 07:10 16:00 17:00

DongShan ZiYuan 东山紫园 Gate/大门（近东风东路） 07:15 15:50 16:50

Cascaden 东山雅筑 Gate/大门 07:15 15:50 16:50

Fujin Lu 福金路 Road/路口 07:15 15:50 16:50

Glorious City Garden 锦城花园 Gate/大门 07:20 15:55 16:55

Eton-18 伊顿18 Long Kou Xi Road/ 龙口西交界 07:00 15:40 16:40 Ms.Wang 13435685139

Regal Court 帝景苑 Gate / 大门 07:02 15:45 16:45

Hilton Sunshine 希尔顿阳光 Gate of Regal Court / 帝景苑门口 07:02 15:45 16:45

Green Garden 芳草园 Gate/大门 07:10 15:50 16:50

Sun Plaza 太阳广场 Gate/大门 07:15 15:53 16:53

Huabiao Guangchang 华标广场 Gate/大门 07:15 15:53 16:53

Ruian Chuangyi 金润大厦 Gate/大门 07:15 15:53 16:53

South China University of

Technology
华南理工大学 Gate / 大门 07:25 15:30 16:30

Meilin Hupan 美林湖畔 Gate / 大门 06:50 15:50 16:50 Ms.Sarah 15813397749

Lide Yashe 历德雅舍 Gate / 大门 07:05 16:10 17:10

Dongfang New World 东方新世界 Gate / 大门 07:10 16:10 17:10

Huajing Xincheng 华景新城 Gate / 逸意居大门 07:20 16:20 17:20

Tiyu Donghengjie 体育东横街 Gate of Restaurant/ 萍水轩口味馆 07:00 16:00 17:00 Ms.Ming 13570382169

Fraser Suites Guangzhou 辉盛阁国际公寓 Gate / 大门 07:03 16:05 17:05

Beau Monde 天河新作 Gate / 大门 07:10 15:50 16:50

Ascottisc Guangzhou 广州雅诗阁
Morning:Gate

Afternoon:Opposite the gate 早
07:10 15:50 16:50

Greenery 怡苑 Gate / 大门  金利来大厦门口 07:13 15:45 16:45

Castle Peak 天河富力华庭 Gate / 大门  烟草专卖店路口 07:05 15:50 16:50 Mr.David 15876596200

Foresthill 峻林 Gate/大门 07:07 15:55 16:55

Junhua Xiangbai 君华香柏广场 Gate/大门 07:30 15:15 16:15

Time Square 时代广场
Times Square Bus Stop/时代广场
公交站

07:05 15:40 16:40
Ms.Mary 18826283319

Citic Plaza 中信广场

Pick up:West Gate of Citic Plaza /

Drop off: Entrance of Back Street

接：公寓西门  送：后街入口处
07:10 15:48 16:48

TianYu Garden 天誉花园 Chartered Bank/渣打银行门口 07:12 15:50 16:50

Concordia 中怡城市花园 Gate / 大门   中国银行门口 07:15 15:55 16:55

Yipin Hushan 一品湖山 Gate / 大门 07:35 15:15 16:15

N21 FavorView 汇景新城 Shuttle bus stop/楼巴总站 07:15 15:40 16:40 Ms.Eve 15989182134

N22 FavorView 汇景新城 Shuttle bus stop/楼巴总站 07:15 15:40 16:40 Ms.Nina 15876580389

Banshan Xigu 半山溪谷 Gate/大门口 06:55 16:00 17:00 Ms.Chen 18175867280

FavorView 汇景新城
Heywood HillSport Club/龙熹山会

所门口
07:15 15:45 16:45

N24 FavorView 汇景新城
Heywood HillSport Club/龙熹山会

所门口
07:15 15:45 16:45

Mr.Craig 18824867707

N42 FavorView 汇景新城
Heywood HillSport Club/龙熹山会

所门口
07:15 15:45 16:45

Ms.Dana 13798034122

The Canton Residence 广粤公馆 Gate/大门（近海风路） 07:10 15:58 16:58 Ms.Ivie 15989009121

The Canton Mansion 广粤尊府 East Gate/东门（近海风路） 07:12 16:00 17:00

Central Park View 凯旋新世界 West Gate/西门 07:00 16:00 17:00 Ms.Hellen 18685096933

YiDe Gongguan 颐德公馆 Gate/大门 07:00 16:00 17:00

Up Zone 力讯上筑 Gate of Bank/ 招商银行门口 07:05 16:05 17:05

Babylon Luxury 金碧华府 Gate of Bank/ 招商银行门口 07:05 16:05 17:05

FuLi Park 28 富力公园28/富力盈尊 Gate / 大门 07:10 16:10 17:10

Huajun Garden 华骏花园
Gate near Jinsui Road/靠近金穗路
门口

07:00 16:03 17:03
Ms.Sophie 15017542510

Top View 中海观园 Gate of ICBC / 工商银行门口 07:05 16:00 17:00

YueHai LiJiang Garden 粤海丽江花园 Bus stop/公交车站 07:07 16:05 17:05

Dan Executive Apartment 丹顿行政公寓 Gate/大门 07:07 16:05 17:05

Fang Yuan Yue Dao 方圆月岛
Holike Garderobe (side of

HuaCheng Ave.) / 好莱客衣柜(花城
07:00 15:55 16:55 Ms.Joerica 18566465232

Zhumeila Apartment 朱美拉公寓
Holike Garderobe (side of

HuaCheng Ave.) / 好莱客衣柜(花城
大道旁)

07:00 15:55 16:55

W hotel W酒店 Gate/大门（洗村路） 07:02 16:00 17:00

Ling Feng 领峰 Beside Bus Stop/公交车站旁 07:05 16:02 17:02

Poly Whisper Garden 保利心语 Beside Bus Stop/公交车站旁 07:05 16:02 17:02

Park Royal 中海璟晖花园
Gate near Hua Xia Bank/ 大门（猎
德大道，华夏银行）

07:00 16:10 17:10

The Cosmos 誉峰 Haiju Road Bus-stop海居路公交站 07:08 16:05 17:05

Nanguo Gongguan 南国公馆 Gate/东门对面 07:10 16:15 17:15

天河区
Tianhe

N27

天河区
Tianhe

N26

天河区
Tianhe

N29

天河区
Tianhe

N28

天河区
Tianhe

N25

天河区
Tianhe

N23

天河区
Tianhe

N20

天河区
Tianhe

N17

天河区
Tianhe

N16

天河区
Tianhe

N19

天河区
Tianhe

N18

越秀区
Yuexiu

N13

越秀区
Yuexiu

N15

越秀区
Yuexiu

N14

Ms.Melissa 18820032246



Liede Garden 猎德花园 Archway/牌坊 07:00 15:48 16:48 Ms.Fan 13544503756

Tian Luan 天銮 Gate/大门 07:02 15:47 16:47

Bo Ya Shou Fu 博雅首府 Gate near bridge/大门（天桥下） 07:04 15:50 16:50

Ritz-Carlton Service

Apartment
丽思卡尔顿公寓 Bus stop/公交车站 酒店门口 07:07 15:53 16:53

Li Ya Wan 利雅湾 Gate near bridge /大门（天桥下） 07:09 15:50 16:50

Jiayu Mansion 嘉裕公馆 Gate/大门 07:10 15:58 16:58

Bihai Bay 碧海湾 Gate/大门 07:00 15:45 16:45 Ms. Xu 18565280102

Zhu Jiang Dou Hui 珠江都荟 Near the gate/路边 07:03 15:50 16:50

Emperor Mansion 嘉裕君玥公馆 Xing Ye Bank / 兴业银行 07:08 15:55 16:55

Starry Winking 星汇云锦 Gate/大门 07:10 15:58 16:58

Xinhuiyuan 星汇园 Gate/大门 07:11 16:00 17:00

ZhongHai HuaCheng Wan 中海花城湾 Gate / 大门 07:00 15:55 16:55
Ms.Betty 18924324330

Regal Reviera 珠江帝景苑 Gate/大门 07:10 16:10 17:10

Ascottisc Service

Apartment
珠江新城雅诗阁

Gate of Friendship Store/友谊商店

门口
07:00 16:00 17:00

Ms.Alice 13380092980

Shangdong Hongyu 尚东宏御 Gate/大门 07:07 15:46 16:46

NanGuo Garden 南国花园 South Gate/南门 07:08 15:45 16:45

Qiaoxin Huiyue Tai 侨鑫汇悦台 West Gate/西门 07:10 15:48 16:48

Xin Cheng Hai Bin Garden 新城海滨花园 Gate/大门 ( 近临江大道） 07:12 15:52 16:52

Fuchunshanju 富春山居 Main Gate/正门 06:50 16:00 17:00

Lingnan Shanpan 岭南山畔 Gate/大门 07:00 15:55 16:55

Poly Lin Yu 林语山庄 Near the Gate/门口花坛 近韩国料 07:02 15:58 16:58

LuoGang Vanke City 萝岗万科城 CRC Vanguard/华润超市 07:05 16:00 17:00

Jun Lin Tian Xia 君林天下 Gate/大门 07:20 15:40 16:40

Ya Jun Le 雅居乐 Bus-stop:员岗公交站 06:40 16:00 17:00

Cambridge Shire 剑桥郡 Gate of Sales Department/售楼部 06:50 16:12 17:12

Qing Hua Fang 清华坊 North Gate/北门牌坊 07:00 16:20 17:20

Country Garden(Panyu) 华南碧桂园 Nancun Govornment/南村政府 07:03 16:23 17:23

Shidai Waitan 时代外滩 Gate/大门 06:55 15:53 16:53

Star river peninsula 星河湾半岛 Gate/大门 06:57 15:55 16:55

Cape Coral 珊瑚湾畔 Gate of Club/会所门口 07:02 15:55 16:55

Star River 星河湾 江边1期 06:50 16:00 17:00

Star River 星河湾 江边2期 06:55 16:10 17:10

Star River 星河湾 江边3期 06:57 16:13 17:13

Star River 星河湾 江边4期 06:59 16:15 17:15

Star River 星河湾 江边6期 07:06 16:20 17:20

Clifford Panyu 番禺祈福新村
Exit of Clifford Hotel Car park/祈
福酒店停车场出口

06:45 16:22 17:22

Golden Valley 金山谷 Gate/门口 06:50 16:25 17:25

Jin Xiu Xiang Jiang (North

Gate)
锦绣香江 (北门)

Bus stop near North Gate/北门公
交车站

07:00 16:12 17:12

HuaNan Country Garden 华南碧桂园 Club House/会所 N/A 16:00 17:00

白云区
Baiyun

N38 Guanghe Bridge 广和大桥收费站 Near the road/路边 06:50 16:20 17:05
Ms.Karen 13631342645

新塘
Xintang

N39 Phoenix City 凤凰城 Gate of Mcdonald's/麦当劳大门 07:00 16:15 17:15
Ms.Maggie 17701970296

13640652203

13760889860

番禺区
Panyu

N37

Ms.Yan

15711922472

番禺区
Panyu

N36

Ms.Momo 18824863918

番禺区
Panyu

N35

Ms.Shelly

番禺区
Panyu

N34

Ms.Lu

黄埔区
Huangpu

N33

Ms.Carrie

天河区
Tianhe

N31

天河区
Tianhe

N30

天河区
Tianhe

N40

天河区
Tianhe

N32

13632416344

Guidelines

 Students must wait at bus stops before the times shown above.

No students may leave the bus until they have been met by a known or preauthorized adult guardian.

Continued delays in collection of any child/children will lead to the withdrawal of bus services.

 Students must sit at all times on buses. Note, any misbehavior will be reported directly to the child's Form Tutor.

All communication with the school regarding the bus service should be addressed to the Bus Coordinator (details above)

 Parents who wish to change a student's bus schedule should notify the Bus Coordinator by noon each day.

 Parents can not travel on buses with students.

 In case of a medical emergency, parents will be contacted directly and the bus will be diverted to the nearest and most appro priate 
hospital or clinic.

Bus Coordinator: Claire Guo  Email: Claire@bsg.org.cn  Tel: (020) 8709 4788 Ext:2032


